

	A	B	C	D	J	K	L	M
1		<b>2017 Project Priority Listing (REVISED FINAL)</b>			<b>CA-602</b>			
2								
3		Annual Renewal Amount			\$21,703,735			
4		Tier 1 (94%)			\$20,401,510.90			
5		Tier 2 (6%+BP)			\$2,604,448.20			
6		Bonus Project (6%)			\$1,302,224.10			
7		TOTAL RANKED			\$23,005,959.10			
8		Planning Grant			\$651,112.00			
9		TOTAL APPLICATION			\$23,657,071.10			
10								
11	<b>Ranking</b>	<b>Agency</b>	<b>Project</b>	<b>Project Type</b>	<b>Total Grant Amount</b>	<b>Reallocations</b>	<b>New Total</b>	<b>Cummulative (top down)</b>
12	1	Anaheim Supportive Housing, Inc.	Tyrol Plaza Senior Apartments	PSH	\$143,608		\$143,608	\$143,608
13	2	Illumination Foundation	Street2Home OC	PSH	\$1,428,060		\$1,428,060	\$1,571,668
14	3	Illumination Foundation	Street2Home OC - Expansion Grant	PSH	\$206,084		\$206,084	\$1,777,752
15	4	Mercy House Living Centers	OC PSH Collaboration Project II	PSH	\$1,575,601		\$1,575,601	\$3,353,353
16	5	Mercy House Living Centers	OC PSH Collaboration Project II - Expansion Grant	PSH	\$206,083		\$206,083	\$3,559,436
17	6	Orange County Housing Authority	Colette's Children's Home Shelter Plus Care TRA 2016 Renewal Project	PSH	\$59,937		\$59,937	\$3,619,373
18	7	Orange County Housing Authority	Jackson Aisle Shelter Plus Care PRA 2016 Renewal Project	PSH	\$301,741	-\$15,351	\$286,390	\$3,905,763
19	8	Serving People in Need	CoC Rapid Re-Housing 2016	RRH	\$410,314		\$410,314	\$4,316,077
20	9	1736 Family Crisis Center	Rapid Re-housing for Homeless Veterans	RRH	\$530,957		\$530,957	\$4,847,034
21	10	Orange County Housing Authority	2002 Shelter Plus Care TRA 2016 Renewal Project	PSH	\$601,219		\$601,219	\$5,448,253
22	11	Orange County Housing Authority	2007 Shelter Plus Care TRA 2016 Renewal Project	PSH	\$632,675		\$632,675	\$6,080,928
23	12	Illumination Foundation	Stanton Multi-Service Center	PSH	\$379,917		\$379,917	\$6,460,845
24	13	Orange County Housing Authority	2009 Shelter Plus Care TRA 2016 Renewal Project	PSH	\$212,791		\$212,791	\$6,673,636
25	14	Colette's Children Home, Inc.	Colette's Children's Home-Olinda Lane	PSH	\$102,030		\$102,030	\$6,775,666
26	15	American Family Housing	Permanent Housing 2	PSH	\$489,242		\$489,242	\$7,264,908
27	16	Orange County Housing Authority	2006 Shelter Plus Care TRA 2016 Renewal Project	PSH	\$677,031		\$677,031	\$7,941,939
28	17	Orange County Housing Authority	2005 Shelter Plus Care TRA 2016 Renewal Project	PSH	\$554,577		\$554,577	\$8,496,516
29	18	Interval House	Rapid Rehousing Program	RRH	\$76,929		\$76,929	\$8,573,445
30	19	Orange County Housing Authority	2004 Shelter Plus Care TRA 2016 Renewal Project	PSH	\$757,617		\$757,617	\$9,331,062
31	20	Orange County Housing Authority	#1 Consolidated Shelter Plus Care TRA 2016 Renewal Project	PSH	\$3,283,501	-\$67,814	\$3,215,687	\$12,546,749
32	21	Mercy House Living Centers	Mercy House - CoC Leasing - Renewal	PSH	\$416,440		\$416,440	\$12,963,189
33	22	Families Forward	Families Forward Rapid Re-Housing	RRH	\$361,105		\$361,105	\$13,324,294
34	23	Colette's Children Home, Inc.	Colette's Children's Home Housing First	PSH	\$175,728		\$175,728	\$13,500,022
35	24	American Family Housing	Permanent Housing Collaborative	PSH	\$327,934		\$327,934	\$13,827,956
36	25	Orange County Housing Authority	Samaritan Housing Shelter Plus Care TRA 2016 Renewal Project	PSH	\$254,624		\$254,624	\$14,082,580
37	26	Orange County Housing Authority	Mercy House Permanent Bonus Shelter Plus Care TRA 2016 Renewal Project	PSH	\$230,283		\$230,283	\$14,312,863
38	27	Mercy House Living Centers	Mercy House - CoC - PSH Leasing	PSH	\$386,526		\$386,526	\$14,699,389
39	28	Mercy House Living Centers	OC PSH Collaboration Project	PSH	\$2,619,485		\$2,619,485	\$17,318,874
40	29	Orange County Housing Authority	2008 Shelter Plus Care TRA 2016 Renewal Project	PSH	\$169,750		\$169,750	\$17,488,624
41	30	Mercy House Living Centers	CA-602-Mills End	PSH	\$58,869		\$58,869	\$17,547,493
42	31	Orange County Housing Authority	Permanent Housing Shelter Plus Care TRA 2016 Renewal Project	PSH	\$317,220		\$317,220	\$17,864,713
43	32	Friendship Shelter, Inc.	Henderson House Permanent Supportive Housing	PSH	\$516,943		\$516,943	\$18,381,656
44	33	Mercy House Living Centers	New Consolidated Project Mercy House RRH - JRHR	RRH	\$242,954		\$242,954	\$18,624,610
45	34	People for Irvine Community Health	Coordinated Entry System SSO Grant NOFA 2016	SSO	\$907,239		\$907,239	\$19,531,849
46	35	People for Irvine Community Health	HMIS Expansion 2016	HMIS	\$150,929		\$150,929	\$19,682,778
47	36	People for Irvine Community Health	HMIS Community Support NOFA 2016	HMIS	\$499,646		\$499,646	\$20,182,424
48	37	Fullerton Interfaith Emergency Service	Rapid Re-Housing for Families	RRH	\$260,699		\$219,087	\$20,401,511
49			<b>Tier 2</b>					
50	37	Fullerton Interfaith Emergency Service	Rapid Re-Housing for Families	RRH	\$260,699		\$41,612	\$20,443,123
51	38	Orange County Housing Authority	2003 Shelter Plus Care TRA 2016 Renewal Project	PSH	\$1,093,823		\$1,093,823	\$21,536,946
52	39	Illumination Foundation	Home4Health (Bonus Project)	PSH			\$1,302,224	\$22,839,170
53	40	OC Gateway to Housing	OCGH Rapid Rehousing Program	RRH	\$291,789	-\$125,000	\$166,789	\$23,005,959
54								
55					\$2,604,448.10		Tier 1	\$20,401,511
56							Tier 2 (6%+BP)	\$2,604,448
57							TOTAL	\$23,005,959
58	N/A	County of Orange	CA-602 Planning Grant		\$651,112			
59								